PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John P. Beaumont	08/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beaumont Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1524 East 10th Street	
City:	Erie	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11434806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)454-4647

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 814-870-7715

Email: jdsilva@mijb.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. D'Silva

Address Line 1: 100 State Street, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17241.0014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. D'Silva

Total Attachments: 1

source=172410014Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024858 FRAME: 0771

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **John P. Beaumont** a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at 1524 East 10th Street, Erie, PA 16511 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following patent application and of the inventions disclosed and claimed therein ("Patent"):

U.S. Patent Application Number 11/434,806

WHEREAS, **Beaumont Technologies**, **Inc.** a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with principal offices at 1524 East 10th Street, Erie, PA 16511 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and in and to the investments described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor by these presents does hereby convey, transfer, assign, set over and deliver unto Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Patents, together with all rights of action accrued to, and to accrue under and by virtue thereof.

This Assignment is made and is effective August 5, 2010

Name:

John P. Beaumont

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 5TH day of

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL ROSE J. BURAKOWSKI, NOTARY PUBLIC ERIE, ERIE COUNTY, PENNA. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON DEC. 22, 2011

1199098

PATENT REEL: 024858 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 08/19/2010